population of the District resides primarily in the three communities of Oro Valley, Catalina, SaddleBrooke, and 

SaddleBrooke Ranch. 

The District currently owns and operates ten (10) fire stations, one (1) fleet services facility, one (1) training 

facility and four (4) administration buildings. Services are rendered by a full-time staff of three hundred and five 

(305) employees and one (1) part-time employee.

The District is focused on providing the taxpayers with the highest level of services through an efficient and effective 

all-hazards response model. Services include fire suppression, treatment & transport, technical rescue, wildfire